
G.N. 1044 Housing Authority

It is hereby notified that the following contracts have been executed by the Authority during the 
month of January 2017:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Construction of Public Rental Housing 
Development of Choi Fook Estate Phase 3 
and Sports Centre, Kwun Tong
(Contract No. 20160228)

Paul Y. General 
Contractors Ltd.

1,150,000,000.00
17 Jan 2017

Materials Testing Services Term Contract 
(2016/2018) for Testing of Steel Materials 
and Welds for Off-site Pre-fabrication of 
Structural Steelworks in Guangdong 
Province of China (Package 1)
(Contract No. 20160424)

FT Laboratories Ltd. 7,530,740.00
19 Jan 2017

Materials Testing Services Term Contract 
(2016/2018) for Testing of Steel Materials 
and Welds for Off-site Pre-fabrication of 
Structural Steelworks in Guangdong 
Province of China (Package 2)
(Contract No. 20160425)

ETS-Testconsult Ltd. 7,013,490.00
19 Jan 2017

Electrical Installation for the Construction 
of Public Housing Developments at North 
West Kowloon Reclamation Site 6 and Fat 
Tseung Street West
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20150547)

REC Engineering Co. 
Ltd.

298,800,000.00
20 Jan 2017

Lift and Escalator Installation for the 
Construction of Public Housing 
Developments at North West Kowloon 
Reclamation Site 6 and Fat Tseung Street 
West
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20150547)

Chevalier (HK) Ltd. 99,862,000.00
20 Jan 2017

Air Conditioning and Mechanical 
Ventilation Installation for Construction of 
Public Rental Housing Redevelopment at 
Pak Tin Estate Phases 7 and 8
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20150619)

Hsin Chong Aster 
Building Services Ltd.

30,564,000.00
25 Jan 2017

Supply of Printer Consumables for the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HTQ20160483)

Universal Electronics 
(HK) Ltd.

1,013,269.40

4E Imaging Ltd. 3,560.00

Print-Rite (A&J) Ltd. 312.00

OPAC International Ltd. 24,368.00

Good Quality Stationery 
& Printing Ltd.

36,662.00

WizOffice.com (HK) Ltd. 3,882.00

Ylem Technology Holding 
Co. Ltd.

93,805.90

Many Trading & 
Development Co.

6,711.00

Dodidone Enterprise Ltd. 90,158.55



Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Union Enterprises 459,254.00

Toppan Forms Computer 
Systems Ltd.

3,180.00
13 Jan 2017

Provision of Maintenance Subscription 
Services of Building Design Software for the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20160370)

Forida Ltd. 2,544,142.00
19 Jan 2017

Supply of Computer Equipment and 
Related Services for the Public Rental 
Housing Application System for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20160464)

Electronic Business 
Solutions Ltd.

1,661,524.00
6 Jan 2017

ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

District Term Contract for the Maintenance, 
Improvement and Vacant Flat 
Refurbishment for Properties Managed by 
District Maintenance Offices/Kowloon East 
(1) 2017/2020
(Contract No. 20169094)

Chee Cheung Hing & Co. 
Ltd.

347,736,385.00
27 Jan 2017

Lift Modernization for Wu Tsui, Wu Fai 
and Wu Yuet Houses in Wu King Estate
(Contract No. 20159590)

Hitachi Elevator 
Engineering Co. (Hong 
Kong) Ltd.

27,721,017.00
24 Jan 2017

Property Services Contract for Wang Tau 
Hom and Choi Fai Estates

China Overseas Property 
Services Ltd.

114,961,091.20
23 Jan 2017

Property Services Contract for Sheung Tak 
and Hau Tak Estates and Residual Services 
for Po Ming Court, Kwong Ming Court, 
Chung Ming Court and Tong Ming Court

Pioneer Management Ltd. 145,566,059.98
24 Jan 2017

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Kai Yip Estate

Yee Hop Cleaning Co. 10,251,964.80
(for 2 years)
25 Jan 2017

Security Service Contract for Lek Yuen 
Estate

Guard City Ltd. 61,266,240.00
(for 6 years)
12 Jan 2017

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Wo Che Estate

Guard City Ltd. 26,376,111.84
(for 2 years)
18 Jan 2017

Security Service Contract for Shun Lee 
Estate

Nice Property 
Management Ltd.

3,261,840.56
(for 4 months)

27 Jan 2017

* For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract:—

‘For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the List 
through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website at 
(http://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.html)’.

24 February 2017


	Structure
	G.N. 1044


